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1.

2.

GU

EX PARTE (OR

The

31,.1 0I2 executed between th

respo dent in respect of flat measu

beari no. 0301 in Tower no.

nt complaint relates to

culars of the complaint car

agreement to sell dated

complainant and the

ng1640 sq. ft. super area

in the project, namely,

, Gurugram (in short, the

registered with this

Au

inclu BSP, car parking IFMS, Cl

Greens" situated in Sector 7

flat). The said project is

agreement to sell dated 3i..1(

ity. The total consideration \s. 70,22,360 /- which

"can

subj

per t

The p

membership, PLC etc. as

.2072.

are as under: -

Complaint No. 2393 of 2018

Name and location of the proje "Canary Greens", Sector
73, Gurugram

Nature of project roup housing colony
of project 21.55 acres

0301in Tower no. T7
Flat measuring 1640 sq. ft.
DTCP licence no. Not available
RERA registered / notregis Not registered
Date of execution of agreement 31,.70.2072

Payment plan Construction linked
payment plan

otal sale consideration as

ment plan
Rs.70,22,360/-

WY
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Rs.6B,L3,0B5/- to the respondent vide diffe

The complai till date has paid

21of the

nt prescribes

nsation @ Rs.5/-
ft per month for
ire period of

amount of

t cheques on

ted the site but

rk was not in

to address the

further stated

different dates. As per clause 21 of the agree ent to sell, the

respondent agreed to handover the ssion of the

subject flat to the complainant within 36 mon s from the date

of execution of this agreement with the additio lgrace period

of 6 months after expiry of the said commitm t period.

According to the complainant, he regularly vi

was surprised to see that the construction '

progress and no one was present at the si

I

Complain No. 2393 of 2018

Total amount paid by the

complainant till date

13,085/-

Due date of delivery of
possession as per clause 2l of
agreement to sell (36 months + 6

months'grace period from the
date of execution of agreement)
i.e.31.10.2012
Delay in
till date

nding over possession

Penalty clause as per agreement
to sell dated 3L.1,0.2A12

queries of complainant. The complainant h

t\,*e 
3 ore

11. Rs.68

L2,

13. Conti

L4. Clausi:

per sq

the en

3L.04,,20L6

n uing
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that th

for the

over t

approx

flat

the flar

within

Accord

agre

a com

area of

a nomi

compl

after a

6. The co

in term

annum

interest

5.

RA

only intention of the respondent was to take payments

tower without completing the work and not handing

possession on time despite even after collecting 9so/o

ately of the total consideration. The complainant's

booked with a promise by the respondent to deliver

by 31.04.2016 but the promise was not completed

re time as promised.

rg to the complainant, as per clause 21 of the flat buyer

nt, in case of delay the respondent has agreed to pay

nsation of Rs. 5/- per sq. ft. per month of the super

ay from the agreed plan.

lainant has submitted that if e amount is calculated

of financial charges it comes approximately 2o/oper

te of interest whereas the respondent charges

l9o/o per annum on delayed payment and that on

of equity and parity the respondent should also be

*W'q'(\

he apartment/flat. The clause of compensation at such

al rate is unjust and the respondent has exploited the

nt by not providing the possession of the flat even

the gro
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the delay in

delivery of possession. Hence, this complaint.

An application for amendment of the complaint

wherein the complainant has stated that he d

withdraw from the project.

Several issues have been raised to be decided b this Authority

s been filed

not intend to

by the complainant. However, on the basis of t

in the complaint the only relevant issue to

follow: -

for what period?

The relief sought may be summarized as follov

To what amount the complainant to cl

respondent on account of delay possession int

The notice of the complaint was issued to

thrice even with penalty of Rs.5000 and Rs'

direction to the respondent to file the reply

days and twice and thrice within 10 day

facts pleaded

decided is as

ed possession

f interest and

im from the

rest?

e respondent

,000 with the

tly within 21

However, the

\dr^'\\
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The pondent is accordingly p ed ex-parte.

10. Toda Shri Saga prakash Singh I .) has appeared on behalf

on pondent but has not filed the ply.

1,1,. Argu

Findings f the Authority

The nly prayer of is to award delay

posse ion charges.

The of agreement the file. The same is

dated 3.1,0.2012, Clause 2L of this nt to sell inter-alia

provi that the respondent sha

ERA

t are heard.

ion of the subject flat to th

from the date of execution

grace period of 6 months

handover/deliver the

complainant within 36

f the agreement with a

GU

res

month

furth

delays

the

possess

31,.04.2

Hence,

interest

allow for unforeseen

eyond the reasonabre control of the respondent. Thus,

;pondent was bound to handover/deliver the

on of the subject flat to the comprainant on or before

1,6. However, the respondent has failed to do so.

he complainant is entitred to delayed possession

rt the prevarent rate of interest as provided under the

$tq.1 ,11
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proviso to section 1B[1)(b) of the Real Estate ('Regulation and

Development) Act, 2016 read with Rule 15 of the Haryana Real

Estate (Regulation And Development) Rules, 2i017 with effect

from 31,.04.2016 till the date of handing over the possession of

the subject flat to the complainant and not at 1,Bo/o per annum.

|urisdiction of the Authority: -

1,4. The Authority has complete jurisdiction to decide the

complaint in regard to non-compliance of oblligations by the

promoter as held in Sfmmf Sikka V/s M/s EM'AAR MGF Land

Ltd.leaving aside compensation which is to brl, decided by the

Adjudicating Officer if pursued by the complainant at a later

stage. As per notification no. 1,/92/201i7-1TCP dated

1.4.1.2.201.7 issued by Town and Country Planning

Department, the jurisdiction of Real Estate Regulatory

Authority, Gurugram shall be entire Gurugran:r District for all

purpose for promoter projects situated in Gr:rugram. ln thc

present case, the project in question is situated within the

planning area of Gurugram district, therefore this Authority

has complete territorial jurisdiction to deal v'dth the present

,W^.\\
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Decision artrd directions of the Authority: -

15. The Aurthority exercising its power under section 37 of the

Real Es;tate (Regulation and Development) Act,2016 hereby

directs the respondent to pay delayed possession charges at

the pre',ralent prescribed rate of interest of 1,o. oo/oper annum

with efr'ect from the due date of delivery of possession i.e.

31.04.2016 till date within a period of 90 days from this order

and to continue to pay interest at the said rate month by month

by the 1Ott' day of each succeeding English calendar month till

the daterr of delivery of possession of the said flat Bearing No.-

0301 in Tower No. TZ in "canary Greens", sector-73,

Gurugram, Haryana to the complainant. Respondent shail also

deliver rrhe possession of the subject flat to the complainant

within 9 months from the date of this order.

16. since thre project is not registered, so the Authority has

decided to take suo moto cognizance of this fact and direct the

registration branch to initiate necessary action against the

respondr,:nt under Section 59 of the Real Estate (Regulation

and Deve,rlopment) Act, zor6for violation of Section 3(1) of the

t%''t(
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18.

Registrar -cum- Administrative Officer (pe

(Haryana Real Estate Regulatory Authority, G

{Authorised by resolution no.

(Haryana Real Estate Regulatory Authorit

{Authorised by resolution no,
HARERA,GGM/Me eting/201,9 /Agenda 29.2 /prc
201,9 U/s B1 of the Real Estate (Regulation and

Dated: 06.09.2019 
2oL6)

Order ratified by the Authority as above.

$^r&ftnmar) (subhash
Member 

I\

I

(Dr. K.K. Khandelwal)
Chairman

Haryana Real Estate Regulatory Authority, Gu

Dated: 06.09.2019
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